

TE AUTE COLLEGE FEES STRUCTURE

01 FEES POLICY

Te Aute Annual Hostel Fee \$12,362.50

Pay to Te Aute Trust Board Account Number 02-0776-0072263-00

*To help identify payments, please include the full name of the hostel border on the direct credit or bank transfer.

Te Aute Annual Day Fees \$1,814.92

Pay to Te Aute Trust Board Account Number 02-0776-0072263-00

The full amount \$453.73 of Term 1 day fee will need to be paid before the start of Term 1.

02 STUDENTS NEW TO HOSTEL

Activity Fee \$150.00 + GST per year

Compulsory activity fee additional to Hostel Fees.

First term deposit \$1545.31 deposit

This deposit is non-refundable but does guarantee a hostel place for 2024 following acceptance of enrolment. Please ensure you have paid your 50% deposit to secure your son's placement in the Hostel.

Remaining balance \$3,090.62 for terms 2, 3 and 4 in the current year. The balance payable is to be made by a compulsory automatic payment that ensures all fees are cleared by December 2nd of the current year.

03 RETURNING STUDENTS

Activity Fee \$150.00 + GST per year

Compulsory activity fee additional to Hostel Fees.

Payment plan: It is compulsory for all whānau to be on an Automatic Payment Plan that ensures that the Hostel Fees are cleared by December 2nd of the current year.

04 COLLECTION POLICY

Arrears / Procedure for collecting fees.

- Hostel fees are charged per term basis. An account is sent out each term.
- Requests for part payment of Hostel Fees will not be accepted.
- Telephone and email contact made for any late hostel fees.
- Letter sent home for any late hostel fees and request to meet with the Hostel Manager.
- All overdue accounts with no agreed payment plan MAY be handed over to Baycorp.
 Failure to comply will result in boarders being unable to return.

05 WITHDRAWING FROM HOSTEL

Parents/Caregivers are required to give one term's notice in writing of the withdrawal of their son from the Hostel. Mid-term withdrawals will not be refunded. This provision also applies to students formally excluded from the hostel for failure to meet hostel rules and regulations.

Te Aute Hostel is a separate financial entity from the main school, funded solely from fees. Therefore, it is vital that all fees and incidentals are paid by the due date. Accounts are generated from Te Aute Trust Board and all queries should be directed to the Hostel Manager (details below).

Amelia Kaui Acting Executive Kaihautu kaihautu@teaute.school.nz

P: 027 456 7850

Postal: Private Bag 6030, Pukehou, Napier 4142

Courier: 100 SHW2, Pukehou, Central Hawke's Bay 4276